



Free Congress Foundation

717 Second Street, NE Washington, D.C. 20002 202-546-3000 Facsimile 202-543-8425

OFFICERS AND BOARD

Jeffrey H. Coors Chairman

Dr. Robert H. Krieble Vice Chairman

Congressman Ralph M. Hall Secretary

John D. Beckett

Senator William L. Armstrong Clifford S. Heinz Terry J. Kohler Elizabeth B. Lurie Marion Magruder, Jr. Dr. Charles A. Moser Thomas A. Roe Kathleen Teague Rothschild Robert L. Sandblom Paul M. Weyrich

Paul M. Weyrich President

Richard B. Dingman Executive Vice President

KRIEBLE INSTITUTE

Dr. Robert H. Krieble Founder

Paul M. Weyrich President

John Exnicios Vice President

NET

Hon. Howard H. (Bo) Callaway Chairman

Paul M. Weyrich President

Burton Yale Pines Vice Chairman

A Non-Profit, Tax-Exempt Educational Organization RECEIVED

APR 20 for

TOM PO 1

April 12, 1995

Dr. Thomas Borelli Philip Morris, USA 120 Park Avenue, 23rd Floor New York, NY 10017

Dear Tom:

Enclosed please find a report on NET and *Statelines* as well as the Krieble Institute and the *Freedom's Challenge* tape distribution project. Given the initial success of these two specific projects and the many other initiatives we continue to develop, I am especially encouraged by our prospects for an extremely productive year at the Free Congress Foundation.

As we settle into 1995, I want to make you aware of a minor change we have made at NET. As of April 1, National Empowerment Television will now be referred to as NET-Political NewsTalk Network. After careful consideration, this move was made to increase the public's awareness of our purpose. It seems that the name National Empowerment Television often led to some misconceptions about what we do. As we actively pursue new affiliates, we now hope to be more readily identifiable as a public policy organization.

Of course, none of what we are able to accomplish would be possible without the support of organizations like Philip Morris, USA. I am truly grateful for your support and hope you will continue to be satisfied with our efforts.

Sincerely,

Paul M. Weyrich

President

204656315